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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

WESTERN DIVISION 

 

___________________________________ 

      : 

IN RE: PRE-FILLED PROPANE TANK : MDL No. 2567 

ANTITRUST LITIGATION   : CASE No. 14-md-02567 

___________________________________ : Judge Gary A. Fenner 

      : 

This Document Relates To:   : 

      : 

All Actions     : 

___________________________________ : 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(c)(1) and 4(a), notice is hereby given 

that Plaintiffs Morgan Larson, LLC, Johnson Auto Electric, Inc., Speed Stop 32, Inc., and 

Yocum Oil Company, Inc., on behalf of themselves and others similarly situated  (“Direct 

Purchaser Plaintiffs” or “Appellants”), in the above-named case appeal to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit from the following:  Order of this Court dated July 2, 

2015, granting motion to dismiss Direct Purchaser Plaintiffs’ claims (MDL Doc. # 162) and 

Final Judgment on this Order entered on July 21, 2015 (MDL Doc. # 165). 

 

Date: July 30, 2015    Respectfully submitted, 

 /s/ H. Laddie Montague, Jr. 

H. Laddie Montague, Jr. 

Eric L. Cramer 

Martin I. Twersky 

Jennifer MacNaughton 

BERGER & MONTAGUE, P.C. 

1622 Locust Street 

Philadelphia, PA  19103 

Telephone: 215.875.3000 

Facsimile: 215.875.4613 
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Email: hlmontague@bm.net 

 ecramer@bm.net 

 mtwersky@bm.net 

 jmacnaughton@bm.net 

 

Kit A. Pierson 

Emmy L. Levens 

Daniel Silverman 

COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS 

   & TOLL PLLC 

1100 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 500 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

Telephone: 202.408.4600 

Facsimile: 202.408.4699 

Email: kpierson@cohenmilstein.com 

 elevens@cohenmilstein.com 

 dsilverman@cohenmilstein.com 

 

Steve Susman 

Vineet Bhatia 

Stephen Morrissey 

SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 

Houston, TX  77002 

Telephone: 713.651.3666 

Facsimile: 713.654.6666 

Email: ssusman@susmangodfrey.com 

 vbhatia@susmangodfrey.com 

 smorrisey@susmangodfrey.com 

 

Interim Co-Lead Counsel for the Proposed 

Direct Purchaser Class 

 

 

/s/ Richard F. Lombardo 

Richard F. Lombardo 

SHAFFER LOMBARDO SHURIN, P.C. 

2001 Wyandotte 

Kansas City, MO  64108 

Telephone: (816) 931-0500 

Email: RLombardo@sls-law.com 

 

Interim Liaison Counsel for the Proposed 

Direct Purchaser Class 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on July 30, 2015, I electronically filed the Notice of Appeal using the 

CM/ECF System to be served by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system on all counsel 

of record. 

 

       /s/ Richard F. Lombardo 

       Interim Liaison Counsel for the Proposed 

       Direct Purchaser Class 
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